Such determinations will be made at the sole discretion of LifeWithParrots.

6. Abandoned Birds

If your bird is left at LifeWithParrots without any contact, instruction or notification regarding its 
pickup from you or your authorized persons after one hundred and sixty-eight (168) hours past the 
scheduled pick up date, your bird will be deemed “Abandoned”. If you abandon your bird at 
LifeWithParrots, LifeWithParrots will become its legal owner and guardian. LifeWithParrots will, in its
sole discretion, determine whether to keep, re-home or relinquish the bird to an approved home of